OFFICIAL BID NOTICE TOWNSHIP OF PINE Sealed bids will be received by the Township of Pine, 230 Pearce Mill Road, Wexford, PA 15090, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania until 1:00 PM (EST), Tuesday, February 20, 2024 for the following project:

TOWNSHIP OF PINE-

HYDROSEEDER

Bids must be sealed and addressed to Tony Barbarino, Director of Public Works, Township of Pine, 230 Pearce Mill Road, Wexford, PA 15090, and must indicate on the Township – Hydroseeder. Bids must be received at the Township office prior to the time noted. The scope of work HM-750-HARV Hydroseeder or approved or equal Consisting of one 750 gallor Consisting of one 750 gallor with a 27 horsepower gasoline engine, skid type hydroseeder with poly tank, 50-gallon poly flush tank, painted steel drop chute and steel, hydraulically driven, reversible, paddle type agitator. Additional information on tank requirements can be found in the specifications. Proposals must be completed on the forms furnished by the Township. Copies of Bidding Documents may be obtained at the Township of Pine, 230 Documents May be for the particular to the forms of forms of the forms of form Pearce Mill Road, Wexford, PA 15090 at no charge. All questions related to the project shall be addressed to Tony Barbarino, Director of Public Works; T: 724-625-1591 x 114 or email tbarbarino@twp.pine.pa.us. All proposals will remain firm for a period of sixty (60) days after the date of opening. The Township of Pine reserves the right to determine the best responsible bidder and reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any technicality or formality therein.

TOWNSHIP OF PINE Jason Kratsas, P.E., Manager